RESOLUTION

EMERGENCY PURCHASE CONTRACT AWARD -

ROUTE 5 WATER MAIN REPLACEMENT - \$582,500

- WHEREAS, an emergency Invitation for Bids for the Route 5 Water Main Replacement was solicited from three contractors and two bids were received and considered for award; and
- WHEREAS, Henry S. Branscome, LLC was determined to be the lowest responsive and responsible bidder.
- NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Board of Directors of the James City Service Authority, James City County, Virginia, hereby awards the contract for the Route 5 Water Main Replacement to Henry S. Branscome, LLC in the amount of \$582,500.

", m Larson

Ruth M. Larson Chairman, Board of Directors

ATTEST:

11091 eresa J. Fellows

Deputy Secretary to the Board

VOTES			
	<u>AYE</u>	<u>NAY</u>	<u>ABSTAIN</u>
SADLER	<u> </u>		
CENHOUR			
HIPPLE			3. <u></u>
MCGLENNON			
LARSON			

Adopted by the Board of Directors of the James City Service Authority, James City County, Virginia, this 13th day of April, 2021.

EPCA-Rt5WtrMn-res